K Ø160 - 200
NEW DESIGN of end caps in die-cast aluminium alloy.
UNIVER pneumatic cylinders which comply with ISO 6431 and VDMA 24562 standards,
take advantage of the improvements arising from the research of the last years; infact,
they can fully satisfy the most demanding users.
The operation with non-lubricated air is worth mentioning, since it allows their use in
many industrial sectors while protecting the environment. The strong construction and
the selected components contribute to giving them excellent operating features and a
very long life.
Pneumatic cylinders Ø 160-200 mm according to ISO 15552
1
K
CODIFICATION KEY
2
2
0 0 0 1 0 0
64 5
M
3
4 Bore size (mm)
160 = Ø160
200 = Ø200
2 Type
Stainless steel piston rod
Chromium-plated piston rod
1 =
2 =
1 Series
K = Ø 160 - 200 mm
 Magnetic upon request
3 Version
D.E. Standard piston rod
D.E. Through piston rod
00 =
01 =
D.E. = double acting
= Upon request magnetic version
65 VariantStroke
0025 = 25 mm
0050 = 50 mm
0075 = 75 mm
0080 = 80 mm
0100 = 100 mm
0250 = 250 mm
0300 = 300 mm
0320 = 320 mm
0350 = 350 mm
0400 = 400 mm
0125 = 125 mm
0150 = 150 mm
0160 = 160 mm
0175 = 175 mm
0200 = 200 mm
0450 = 450 mm
0500 = 500 mm
0600 = 600 mm
0700 = 700 mm
0800 = 800 mm
0900 = 900 mm
1000 = 1000 mm
M
1 6 0
TECHNICAL CHARACTERISTICS
-20 ÷ 80 °C
fi ltered air with or not lubrication
1,5 ÷10 bar
Ø160 - 200 mm
adjustable pneumatic cushion in both sides
Ambient temperature
Fluid
Working pressure
Bore size
Cushion
die-cast aluminium alloy
aluminium anodized
zinc-plated steel
die-cast aluminium alloy
acetal resin
C43 chromium -plated steel
upon request stainless steel (AISI 303)
NBR